

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal No. 214 of 2015
(CNR: WBMD01-008857-2015)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 30 Dated 22.08.2024

Today is fixed for taking proper steps.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a petition praying for time to take steps on the ground stated therein.

The petition filed on behalf of the appellant praying for time is taken up for hearing.

Perused the case record. It reveals from the case record that the appellant has already been filed requisites upon the respondent vide order dated 30.03.2021.

Accordingly, the prayer for time to take steps by the appellant praying for time to take steps stands rejected being misconceived.

Hence, Dealing assistant is directed to check and issue the notices upon the respondent Nos. 1(Kha, Cha, Chha, Ja), 4 to 8 & upon plaintiff Nos. 1 (Ka, Unga, Cha) at once, **if found proper**.

Fix 02.01.2025 for receipt of SR/ AD upon the respondent Nos. 1(Kha, Cha, Chha, Ja), 4 to 8 & upon plaintiff Nos. 1 (Ka, Unga, Cha).

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad