

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case No. 214 of 2015

(CNR: WBMD01-008857-2015)

Present: : Sri Pratha Pratim Chakraborty

District Judge ,Murshidabad

JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 31 Dated 02.01.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/AD upon the respondent Nos. 1(Kha, Cha, Chha, Ja), 4 to 8 & upon plaintiff No. 1 (ka, Unga, Cha).

Appellant and contesting respondents are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocates.

SR of notice upon respondent Nos. 1 (Kha, Cha, Ja) 6,7,8 and Plaintiff Nos. 1 (Ka) has received with proper service.

SR of notice upon 4 & 5 has received with service but the same can't be accepted as it is not satisfactory.

Let those be kept with the case record.

SR of AD upon respondent Nos. 1 (Chha), plaintiff Nos. 1 (Unga, Cha) has not yet been received.

On behalf of the respondent No. 2 to 8 one verified petition is filed stating that the respondent No. 2 to 8 are the legal heirs of the appellant Sabeda Bewa who died on 19.11.2023.

On behalf of them (respondent Nos. 2 to 8) fresh vokalatnama has been filed.

None moves on behalf of the appellant.

Let the petition be kept with the case record.

To 19.02.2025 for receipt of SR of AD upon the respondent Nos. 1 (Chha), plaintiff Nos. 1 (Unga, Cha) and hearing of the petition filed by the appellants dated 02.01.2025.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.