

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case No. 214 of 2015
(CNR NO.WBMD01-008857-2015)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 37 Dated 16.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of memo of appeal and steps if any by the appellant.

Appellants and Contesting respondents are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files amended memo of appeal along with firisti.

Copy served.

It appears from the case record that the respondents as per amended memo of appeal has already been appeared, as because of that the direction dated 19.08.2025 is redundant.

On scrutiny it is found that the T.C.R. has not yet been called for.

Hence the Dealing assistant is directed to call for the T.C.R. at once.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix 08.06.2026 for receipt of T.C.R.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.