

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal Case NO. 214 of 2015

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 40 Dated 24.07.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of T.C.R.

T.C.R. has not yet been received.

A letter from Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Addl. Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad has received on 11.06.2026 stating that the T.C.R. being No. Title Suit 22 of 2012 has already been consigned to The Office of Ld. Judge-In-Charge, District Record Room, Sadar at Berhampore, Murshidabad vide periodical despatch.

Dealing assistant is directed to call for the T.C.R. from The Office of Ld. Judge-In-Charge, District Record Room, Sadar at Berhampore, Murshidabad at once.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution conveyed Vide No. **BBA/35/2026** dated **24.07.2026** thereby intimating this Court that they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to sudden demise of “**Mayukh Samajdsr**” and requested “**not to pass any adverse order.**”

Appellants and contesting respondents are absent without taking any steps.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 01.10.2026 for receipt of T.C.R.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad